NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and the mutual covenants and 
conditions contained in this Agreement, the parties agree as follows: 

1. 1031 Exchange. 

A. Purchase of the Replacement Work. The Company agrees to purchase the 
Replacement Work for a total purchase price of Forty Eight Million Dollars ($48,000,000.00) 
(the "Replacement Work Exchange Value") and agrees to hold the Replacement Work for the 
benefit of Black in order to facilitate an exchange under Section 1031 of the Code and Revenue 
Procedure 2000-37, 2000-40 T.R.B. 308 (10/2/2000) ("Rev. Proc.

[...]

9 West 5716 Street 
New York, New York 10019 

Dated:  2012 

("Seller") 

("Buyer") 

Work Sold: Artist Pablo Picasso 
-Title: Mateu Fernandez de Soto 
Medium: Oil on canvas 
Size: 18 1/8 x 15 in. (46 x 38 cm) 
Date: 1901 
Provenance: Schedule A 

Purchase Price: $48,000,000.00 (Forty Eight Million Dollars) — Trade-in Credit 

(the "Work") 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Seller sells, transfers and assigns to Buyer and to all 

Buyer's successors and assigns all right, title and interest of Seller in and to the Work. 

Seller represents and warrants to Buyer that upon Seller's receipt of the Purchase